
                              
                                              
                                              
                                              
                                              
                                              
                                              
                                              
                                              
                              

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC INFORMATION 

DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC STATISTICS
 
LAST TEN CALENDAR YEARS
 

Total Personal 

Year Population 
Income (in 

thousands of dollars ) 
Per Capita 

Personal Income Unemployment Rate 
Civilian Labor 

Force  Median Age 

1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 

2,158,352 
2,180,081 
2,220,961 
2,260,646 
2,288,121 
2,316,632 
2,334,373 
2,354,000 
2,377,725 
2,402,208 

47,241,852$ 21,888$ 
50,612,433 23,216$ 
53,414,335 24,050$ 
57,922,341 25,622$ 
60,401,717 26,398$ 
62,664,565 27,050$ 
64,764,869 27,744$ 
70,514,064 29,955$ 
74,533,598 31,347$ 
(1) (1) 

7.6% 
7.0% 
5.9% 
5.1% 
6.1% 
6.6% 
5.9% 
5.4% 
4.3% 
3.8% 

1,093,568 
1,102,294 
1,100,623 
1,103,485 
1,098,226 
1,079,850 
1,083,357 
1,097,454 
1,113,560 
1,158,801 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
36 
36 
37 
37 
37 
37 
37 

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Economics and Satistics Administration, 
Bureau of Economic Analysis/Regional Economic Information System. 
Florida Agency for Workforce Innovation, Labor Market Statistics. 
U.S. Census Bureau, 2000 Census Population, and 2001 to 2005 American Community Survey. 
Miami-Dade County, Department of Planning and Zoning, Research Section. 
University of Florida, Bureau of Economic and Business Research 

Legend: (1) Information unavailable. 
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MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC INFORMATION 

PRINCIPAL EMPLOYERS, 
CURRENT YEAR AND NINE YEARS AGO 

2006 1997 
Percentage of Percentage of 
Total County Total County 

Employer  Employees Rank Employment Employees Rank Employment 
Miami-Dade County Public Schools 50,000 1 4.31% 33,658 1 3.08% 
Miami-Dade County 32,000 2 2.76% 28,000 2 2.56% 
U.S. Federal Government 20,400 3 1.76% 17,600 4 1.61% 
Florida State Government 17,000 4 1.47% 17,700 3 1.62% 
Baptist Health Systems of South Florida 10,826 5 0.93% 
Jackson Health System 10,500 6 0.91% 7,216 7 0.66% 
University of Miami 9,874 7 0.85% 7,574 6 0.69% 
American Airlines 9,000 8 0.78% 9,000 5 0.82% 
Miami-Dade College 6,500 9 0.56% 
Precision Response Corporation 6,000 10 0.52% 
Bellsouth Corporation-Florida 5,500 11 0.47% 5,000 8 0.46% 
Florida Power & Light Company 3,900 15 0.34% 3,400 9 0.31% 
Burdines Department Stores 3,400 10 0.31% 
Winn-Dixie Stores 4,833 12 0.42% 
City of Miami 4,034 13 0.35% 
Publix Super Markets 4,000 14 0.35% 

194,367 16.77% 132,548 12.12% 

Source: The Beacon Council, Miami, Florida, Miami Business Profile 
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