MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC INFORMATION

DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC STATISTICS LAST TEN CALENDAR YEARS

V	Danielatie e	Total Personal Income (in		er Capita	U	Civilian Labor	
Year	Population	tnousands of dollars	Pers	ional income	Unemployment Rate	Force	Median Age
1997	2,158,352	\$ 47,241,852	\$	21,888	7.6%	1,093,568	N/A
1998	2,180,081	50,612,433	\$	23,216	7.0%	1,102,294	N/A
1999	2,220,961	53,414,335	\$	24,050	5.9%	1,100,623	N/A
2000	2,260,646	57,922,341	\$	25,622	5.1%	1,103,485	36
2001	2,288,121	60,401,717	\$	26,398	6.1%	1,098,226	36
2002	2,316,632	62,664,565	\$	27,050	6.6%	1,079,850	37
2003	2,334,373	64,764,869	\$	27,744	5.9%	1,083,357	37
2004	2,354,000	70,514,064	\$	29,955	5.4%	1,097,454	37
2005	2,377,725	74,533,598	\$	31,347	4.3%	1,113,560	37
2006	2,402,208	(1)		(1)	3.8%	1,158,801	37

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Economics and Satistics Administration,

Bureau of Economic Analysis/Regional Economic Information System. Florida Agency for Workforce Innovation, Labor Market Statistics.

U.S. Census Bureau, 2000 Census Population, and 2001 to 2005 American Community Survey.

Miami-Dade County, Department of Planning and Zoning, Research Section.

University of Florida, Bureau of Economic and Business Research

Legend: (1) Information unavailable.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA DEMOGRAPHIC AND ECONOMIC INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL EMPLOYERS, CURRENT YEAR AND NINE YEARS AGO

		2006			1997	
			Percentage of			Percentage of
			Total County			Total County
<u>Employer</u>	Employees	Rank	Employment	Employees	Rank	Employment
Miami-Dade County Public Schools	50,000	1	4.31%	33,658	1	3.08%
Miami-Dade County	32,000	2	2.76%	28,000	2	2.56%
U.S. Federal Government	20,400	3	1.76%	17,600	4	1.61%
Florida State Government	17,000	4	1.47%	17,700	3	1.62%
Baptist Health Systems of South Florida	10,826	5	0.93%			
Jackson Health System	10,500	6	0.91%	7,216	7	0.66%
University of Miami	9,874	7	0.85%	7,574	6	0.69%
American Airlines	9,000	8	0.78%	9,000	5	0.82%
Miami-Dade College	6,500	9	0.56%			
Precision Response Corporation	6,000	10	0.52%			
Bellsouth Corporation-Florida	5,500	11	0.47%	5,000	8	0.46%
Florida Power & Light Company	3,900	15	0.34%	3,400	9	0.31%
Burdines Department Stores				3,400	10	0.31%
Winn-Dixie Stores	4,833	12	0.42%			
City of Miami	4,034	13	0.35%			
Publix Super Markets	4,000	14	0.35%			
	194,367		16.77%	132,548		12.12%

Source: The Beacon Council, Miami, Florida, Miami Business Profile